WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

EQUITABLE SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION

Address Inspection. Leader may make or cause to be made reasonable that Leader shall give Borrower notice prior to any such sequences Address ion 212 is South Sixth Street

Example in magain abbut apper the preparation of the brains of the property of the prop

्वत वस्त्रवस्थातः एवं अस्त्र संस्थाः हिन्द्वी १ (४०) SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

ा प्राप्तिकार प्रमुख्या सम्बद्धाः व्यक्तियाच्या हो। १०० होते हो। सन्दर्भागाः

ency antenne open per ency logical country makes the person of their backers persons of the the Township for read there is the property and a sound to the property of the

some and and only occurs to accessive a factor project with m/9 constraint of factor project with m/9 constraint and the factor according to a factor of the ol. m 19 Page 1 4411

Polection of Lymber's Security. If Borrower hals to perions THIS DEED OF TRUST is made this pile with 26th day of the day of the FEBRUARY among the Grantor, ROBERT B. WILLIAMS (herein "Borrower"), TRANSAMERICA TITLE ANSWERS (herein "Trustee") and the Reposition of the Company of the Company of the Reposition of the Reposit existing under the laws of the control of the indebtodage hasing registed and the laws herein second in the property of the indebtodage hasing registed and the laws herein second in the property of the indebtodage has in registed and the laws herein second in the indebtodage has in registed and the laws herein second in the indebtodage has in registed and the laws herein second.

Borrower, in consideration of the indebtedness herein recited and the trust herein created, the County of and conveys to Trustee in trust, with power of sale, the following described property located the County of and Charles and State of Oregon: Beginning at a poin 1504 feet East of the Southwest corner of the NW of the NW of Section 5, Town 39 So Range 9 East of the Williamette Meridian in the County of Klamath, Sta of Oregunance South 280 feet to the point of beginning; thence South 100 feet; thence South 280 feet to the point of beginning; thence South 100 feet; by Borrower, und Berrower otherwise agree in whiting hearings and be replaced by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Berrower otherwise agree in whiting hearings and be replaced by Borrower distinction of replaced by the Brown distinction of the Brown distinction distinction

in bonatories with rall of all seas scattering to the lights and authorities given proving to I hade to the bonatories and Bon

PARTOGETHER with call the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and appurtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to appearenances, tems (subject nonest) to the figure and authorities given herein to be a recent to the recent of th hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, hall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasthold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasthold) are herein referred to as the property"; in which confident to the final was made. The Finan are picture as a

To SECURE to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's no-1979 (herein "Noie"), in the principal sum of THIRTY EIGHT THOUSAND. NO/100 Dollars, with interest thereon, providing of principal and interest with the balance of the indebtedness, if not sooner paid, due and parable on. MARCH 1, ... the payment of all other sums, with in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Deed of Trust; and the performaagreements of Borrower herein contained; and (b) the repayment of any future advances, v to Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragraph 21 hereof (herein "Future Advances").

Borrower covenants that Borrower is his fully seised of the estate hereby conveyed as a has the right to grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will was not and defend generally withestitle to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, cases onts or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to edverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interminent in the Property.

all easements, rights, ollect and apply such id all fixtures now or

(City)

of Oregon;

of beginning.

dated FEBHUARY 26, HUNDRED, AND r monthly installments erest thereon, advanced of the covenants and interest thereon, made

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Deed of Trust.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof.

The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law Deed of Trust that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the burness of the Funds held by Lender to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes assessments in the funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured.

snail give to borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the by this Deed of Trust.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount required to pay said taxes, promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds borrower is promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount increasary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender the under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, then to the principal or the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower principal on any Future Advances.

A Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly event Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender cecipts evidencing such payments

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, by Borrower

by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Deed of Trust is be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust would to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend such installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is, acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

December 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale acquisition.

Paragraph 1 and 2 hereof or Change the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such sale or

acquisition.

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Deed of Trust, the covenants and agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider were a part hereof.

rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Deed of Trust as if the rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider were a part hereof.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this including, but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a barkrupt of the client then been been then been been the property bankrupt of the client then been been the property to protect Lender's interest in the Property bankrupt of the client as is necessary to protect Lender's necessary to protect Lender's until the property domains and lake such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of condition of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower shall pay the premiums required maintain such Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage insurance premiums in the Any amounts, disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional namer provided under paragraph 2 hereof.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional anamounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requiresting payment thereof, and shall bear interest from the fart such rate would be contrary to able from time to time on outstandling principal under the Note unless payment of interest permissible under applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take

Enspection Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided interest, in the Property and Lender's lender to incur any expense or take

Enspection Len

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned

condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part inereot, or for conveyance in field of condemnation, are fieleby assigned and shall be paid to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. With the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds resid to Populate.

paid to Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is amailed, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments.

or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs? And a successor in installments.

10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest.

11. Forbearance by Lender Not a Waiver. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of lender's right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust.

12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

13. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Captions. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several: subject to the provisions of paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.

14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another numer. (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust; Governing Law; Severability. This form of deed of trust combines uniform covenants' with limited variations by jurisdiction to combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants' with limited variations by jurisdiction to combines uniform security instrument covering real property. This Deed of Trust shall be governed by the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located to the provisions of this Deed of Trust and the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, not affect other provisions of this Deed of Trust of the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of this Deed of Trust and the Note and to this end the provisions of this Deed of Trust of the Note which can be given effect w

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

18. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 18, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees.

If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold, and shall cause such notice to be recorded in each county in which the Property or some part thereof is located. Lender or Trustee shall give notice of sale in the manner prescribed by applicable law to Borrower and to the other persons prescribed by applicable law. After the lapse of such time as may be required by applicable law. Trustee, without demand on Borrower, shall sell the Property at public autoin to the 18. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or

Property at any sale.

Trustee's shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty.

Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty.

Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed shall be prima facie evidence of the truth of the statements made expressed or implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed shall be prima facie evidence of the truth of the statements made therein. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale, including but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and attorney's fees and costs of title evidence; (b) to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust; and (c) the excess, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

19. Borrower's Right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Deed of Trust discontinued at any time Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Deed of Trust discontinued at this prior to the earlier to occur of (i) the fifth day before sale of the Property pursuant to the power of sale contained in this Deed of Trust, the Note and notes socuring Future Advances, if any, had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust; (c) (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust and in enforcing Lender's and Trustee in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower including; but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require including; but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require including; but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably to assure that the li

secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

20. Assignment of Rents: Appointment of Receiver, Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable. Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable. Indicating appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

21. Future: Advances. Upon request of Borrower, Lender, at Lender's option prior to full reconveyance of the Property by Trustee to Borrower, may make Future Advances to Borrower, Such Future Advances, with interest thereon, 21. Reconveyance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey to Trustee. Such person or persons shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.

22. Reconveyance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey to Trustee. In accordance with applicable law, Lender may from time to time remove Trustee and appoint a succeed to all the title, power and duties conferred upon the Trustee herein and by applicable law.

23. Substitute Trustee. In accordance with applicable have. Lender may from time to time remove Trustee and appoint thereto. Such person or person shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.

24. Use of Property. The Property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes. any, which shall be awarded by an appellate court. In Witness Whereof, Borrower has executed this Deed of Trust. con and Witness Whereof, Borrower has executed this Deed of Trust, and have a per recognized on the many open property and the period of a question of a question of the control of period of the control Robert B. Williams -Borrower Management of Conservate indicates and Length Lateral Servicing -Borrower STATE OF OREGON: PROVIDENCE OF PARTY OF A STATE OF THE STATE OF County SS: 19.79., personally appeared the above namedand aoknowledged (Oulcia) Seal) one to writern then but the humans that the same than the humans the property of the same than the humans that the humans the property of the same than the humans that the humans the same transfer and the humans that the humans that the same transfer and the same tra Before me: My Commission expires: DONNA K. RICK NOTARY PUBLIC CREGON Notary Publyc Control Scion Expires EX STRUCTURE OF THE STREET PRINTS REQUEST FOR RECONVEYANCE TO TRUSTEE: TRANSAMERICA TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together with all other indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel said note or notes and this Deed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the estate now held by you under this Deed of Trust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. The content of the period of the period of the person of persons legally entitled thereto.

Date: 1909 of the content of the period of the person of persons legally entitled thereto.

Date: 1909 of the content of the period of

re namedy thanks the cool of the found; John and Street, London, Capitable, the construct and a formal successively. (a. Successively, and do industry hereunds shall are construct to the construction of th
ascostreit.
it tomber larger has force of grant in apprice of the or experience for each policy control of the original of the original of the original or experience of the original original or experience of the original original or experience or experienc
Specifical stronger of a bigoropic past specified as a series of our contract of a secretary and secretary of the secretary o
control of Apply 1 (Section 1) - February 10 (1997) -
Sonteg planter program of the second of the
精神的 医乳腺 医乳腺 医乳腺 医二甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基
TO THE PROPERTY OF REAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF
的复数形式 医克勒氏病 1995年,1995年,1995年,1995年,1995年,1995年,1995年,1995年,1995年,1995年,1995年,1995年,1995年,1995年,1995年,1995年,19
is plantage that the state of particular to or
to the extrapolating processing and the first the extrapolation of the processing and the second
does be to the second of the s
The production of the control of the
reset products to incoming the commence of the
If the Control is the arrange of the product of the control in the control in the control is the control in the
If the free first programming of granter of the granter of the programming of Mortgages on Page 4441 and to granter the first programming of the granter of the first programming of the programming of the programming of the granter of the first programming of the granter of th
end point to the put interper approximate from the problem of the month of the control of the control of the put the state of the control of the control of the put the state of the control of the put the state of the pu
But What the Kill of the Control of
of the constant at well as there shall be slipped to the sums seeme 10 out
To the event, it cay, paid to bettown. In the event of a part Legis 215100, Plateric, and prove the process, it cay, paid to best one in the event of a part Legis and within the date of the part of the characters and the process at the case of the part of th
demination of other taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be apolled to the start section by the property the proceeds shall be apolled to bender. In the exercise, it can, paid to Borrower, in the event of a part LeG 215:00, Property, this case, and the last start and the control of third such process, it can, paid to Borrower, in the event of a part LeG 215:00, Property, this process, it can, be a paid to Borrower, in the event of a part LeG 215:00, Property, this process, it can, be a paid to Borrower, in the event of a part LeG 215:00, Property, the process is an exercise to the control of the process.
To the growth of principles to the state of
to a proportional section of the Proporty of Path Diction, of 107 years above a residence of the Proporty of Path Diction.
9. Conferentiation. The moscoods of any second or claim to themselves through an expression for a consequence of the Property, or partitionable of services or a consequence of contemporary of the Property, or partitionable of services or a contemporary of the Property, or partitionable of services or any above or and a property.